
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

27 

3 

91 

72 

269 

127 

41 

94 

11 

33 

131 

19 

MSA# 

45737/5745 

8002/27695 

28788/20839/87311 

2981/4489 

DO11-25-MZ/DO26-25-MZ 

11888/6486 

397107/98888 

32877 

2666/33996 

237044/991668 

9713/32948 

Name 

W.Hoffman/T.Dolinschek 

K.Pitamber/M.Pitamber 

J.Wilson/J-H.Vaughan 

M.McLoughlin/S.Clark 

A.Bettencourt/R.Guigue 

M.Gray/M.Owens 

L.Brady/M.Kohler 

J.O'Neil/D.May 

F.Holomisa/R.Hill 

S.Truter/M.dSilva 

J.Going/L.Turnbull 

C.Vale/D.Hogg 

Class 

C 

C 

D 

D 

D 

D 

E 

D 

E 

E 

D 

H 

Best Tm 

1:13.430 

1:20.515 

1:21.942 

1:22.102 

1:23.164 

1:24.071 

1:25.351 

1:25.426 

1:25.555 

1:27.693 

1:39.068 

1:39.411 

In Lap 

7 

6 

22 

7 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

26 

17 

8 

2nd Best 

1:13.526 

1:20.844 

1:22.172 

1:22.166 

1:23.232 

1:24.432 

1:26.042 

1:26.809 

1:26.706 

1:27.951 

1:39.817 

1:39.457 

2nd Lap 

3 

5 

19 

8 

10 

4 

14 

6 

7 

24 

12 

9 

Gap 

7.085 

1.427 

0.160 

1.062 

0.907 

1.280 

0.075 

0.129 

2.138 

11.375 

0.343 

Diff 

7.085 

8.512 

8.672 

9.734 

10.641 

11.921 

11.996 

12.125 

14.263 

25.638 

25.981 

Make 

Porsche 991.1 GT3 

Backdraft Cobra 5L 

Backfraft#91 

Backdraft BDR 4L 

BDR Lexus 

BMW E90 3L 

Backdraft Cobra 

Lexus Cobra 4L 

Backdraft Roadster 

Backdraft Cobra 

VW Golf MK1 2L 

Sponsor 

Hoffman Property Group 

Backdraft Racing 

Backdraft Racing 

Brian Martin 

Schildkrote Racing 

Backdraft Racing 

Team Qhubani 

Baackdraft 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025/12/13 11:25:07 

Chief Timekeeper: S.Lavis 

C.O.C. 

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports. 

www.zatiming.co.za 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Securipower Eastern Cape PTY Ltd. 

Cape Motorsport Festival 

Cape 6 Hr & 3 Hr 

Cape 6hr - Practice 2 

Practice (1:00:00 Time) started at 10:18:17 

Killarney Int Raceway 3,267 km 

2025/12/13 10:15 


