



# Cape Motorsport Festival

Sorted on best lap time

Cape 6 Hr & 3 Hr

Killarney Int Raceway 3,267 km

Cape 6hr - Practice 2

2025/12/13 10:15

Practice (1:00:00 Time) started at 10:18:17

Pos	No.	MSA#	Name	Class	Best Tm	In Lap	2nd Best	2nd Lap	Gap	Diff	Make	Sponsor
1	27	45737/5745	W.Hoffman/T.Dolinschek	C	1:13.430	7	1:13.526	3			Porsche 991.1 GT3	Hoffman Property Group
2	3	8002/27695	K.Pitamber/M.Pitamber	C	1:20.515	6	1:20.844	5	7.085	7.085	Backdraft Cobra 5L	
3	91	28788/20839	J.Wilson/J-H.Vaughan	D	1:21.942	22	1:22.172	19	1.427	8.512	Backdraft#91	Backdraft Racing
4	72	2981/4489	M.McLoughlin/S.Clark	D	1:22.102	7	1:22.166	8	0.160	8.672	Backdraft BDR 4L	Backdraft Racing
5	269	DO11-25-MZ/	A.Bettencourt/R.Guigue	D	1:23.164	5	1:23.232	10	1.062	9.734	BDR Lexus	Brian Martin
6	127		M.Gray/M.Owens	D	1:24.071	6	1:24.432	4	0.907	10.641		
7	41	11888/6486	L.Brady/M.Kohler	E	1:25.351	10	1:26.042	14	1.280	11.921	BMW E90 3L	Schildkrote Racing
8	94	397107/9888	J.O'Neil/D.May	D	1:25.426	11	1:26.809	6	0.075	11.996	Backdraft Cobra	Backdraft Racing
9	11	32877	F.Holomisa/R.Hill	E	1:25.555	12	1:26.706	7	0.129	12.125	Lexus Cobra 4L	Team Qhubani
10	33	2666/33996	S.Truter/M.dSilva	E	1:27.693	26	1:27.951	24	2.138	14.263	Backdraft Roadster	
11	131	237044/9916	J.Going/L.Turnbull	D	1:39.068	17	1:39.817	12	1.375	25.638	Backdraft Cobra	Backdraft
12	19	9713/32948	C.Vale/D.Hogg	H	1:39.411	8	1:39.457	9	0.343	25.981	VW Golf MK1 2L	

Chief Timekeeper: S.Lavis

Orbits

C.O.C.

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports.

www.zatiming.co.za

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Securipower Eastern Cape PTY Ltd.

Printed: 2025/12/13 11:25:07